DeKalb County Commissioners Meeting

November 24, 2025 @ 8:30 a.m.

IC 5-14-1.5-5 (a)

Click Here to View

Meeting Agenda (IC 5-14-1.5-4) Subject to change prior to meeting day:

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00
10:15

10:45

Dotty Miller -Human Resources
Jhace Sleeper: Code Compliance
RE: Sattison and Rodman next steps
Drug Free DeKalb
RE: Review of Grant Recommendations
Pledge
Highway—Ben Parker
RE: CR 17 — Brian Rothgeb
RE: Annual Highway Bids Discussion
RE: Surf-Net New Bond Acceptance
Colin Bice & Terry Lee—Brownfield Grant Programs

Discussion Topics and Action Items

Payroll: bi-weekly
Claims

Minutes

Misc. Topics

~Ordinance 2025-0-7:DCC 16-7-2| Public Nuisance Ordinance FIRST Reading
~Selerix — STEELE Benefit Client Services Agreement

~Purdue Extension Contract Services Agreement for 2026

~Walbridge Ingress egress easement

~Vantage Point Staffing Agreement

~Executive Elevator Maintenance @ Sheriff’s Office

~Surveyor Credit Card Program Agreements



