DeKalb County Commissioners Meeting

November 24, 2025 @ 8:30 a.m.

IC 5-14-1.5-5 (a)

Click Here to View

Meeting Agenda (IC 5-14-1.5-4) Subject to change prior to meeting day:

8:30	Dotty Miller –Human Resources
9:00	Jhace Sleeper: Code Compliance
	RE: Sattison and Rodman next steps
9:30	Drug Free DeKalb
	RE: Review of Grant Recommendations
10:00	Pledge
10:15	Highway—Ben Parker
	RE: CR 17 – Brian Rothgeb
	RE: Annual Highway Bids Discussion
	RE: Surf-Net New Bond Acceptance
10:45	Colin Bice & Terry Lee—Brownfield Grant Programs

Discussion Topics and Action Items

Payroll: bi-weekly

Claims Minutes

Misc. Topics

- ~Ordinance 2025-O-7:DCC 16-7-2 | Public Nuisance Ordinance FIRST Reading
- ~Selerix STEELE Benefit Client Services Agreement
- ~Purdue Extension Contract Services Agreement for 2026
- ~Walbridge Ingress egress easement
- ~Vantage Point Staffing Agreement
- ~Executive Elevator Maintenance @ Sheriff's Office
- ~Surveyor Credit Card Program Agreements